
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2978

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

  DECEMBER, 2019

FOUR LANING OF HIGHWAY

†2978.  SHRIMATI SANGEETA AZAD:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

                                                 सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:


(a) the time by which the long pending work of four lane highway from Azamgarh to Varanasi via Lalganj is likely to be completed; and


 (b) the action taken against contractor/ agency who have failed to complete the said project within the stipulated time frame?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The ongoing works of four laning on Azamgarh to Varanasi Section of National Highways

(NH) No. 233 are targeted for completion by 30.06.2020.

(b) The works has been delayed due to action of both Contractor as well as Authority. As such, no action has been taken against the Contractor.


*****

